LQP-YB WATERSHED DISTRICT
600 6th Street Suite #7
Madison, MN 56256

MEETING #649
Regular Monthly Meeting with ZOOM option
TIME: 10:00 a.m. Location: LQP Commissioner Room

10:00 a.m. Call meeting to order - Chairman
Additions to Agenda - Chairman

Agenda Meeting Times:

10:05 a.m. 1W1P projects for approval - Loran Haas, section 8, Florida Twp,
10:20 a.m. Staff reports (Abby, Eric, Jen, Jared, Cindy)

10:45 a.m. Gary Robertson - tiling permit

11:00 a.m.

11:15 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

Treasurer's Report
Secretary Report #648

NEXT MEETING DATE:
Wednesday, April 3, 2024 @ 10:00 a.m.

Administrator Report:

CD #42 final hearing - Tuesday, April 9, 2024 in LQP County Commissioners Room

possible wind tower on R-6

rules update

2nd year pasture rent due

Eric 6 month review to be on the 11th

Invenergy - recently acquired Bitter Root Wind - March 20th, 6:00 p.m. Marshall, MN Golf course - landowner dinner
MCIT - April 4, 2024 around 11:00 - building assessment @ park

PERMITS:

Roy Tonn Lake Shore, 17 Clean twp road ditch

Tony Ludvigson Perry, 13 seepage, main tile

BNSF, Eli Ellis Riverside, 22 bridge replacement

Jacob Dove Cerro Gordo, 10 seepage, main,intakes

Jacob Dove Cerro Gordo, 10 seepage ,main, intakes, move pump
Gary Robertson Maxwell, 34 seepage, intakes

Aaron Enevoldsen Camp Release, 27 seepage tile

Aaron Enevoldsen Camp Release, 26 seepage tile

Brian Lee Baxter, 16 seepage, main tile, intakes



seepage, main tile, intakes, lift pump

main tile, moving pump

Aaron Olson Arena, 34

Steve Kemen Hamlin, 16 seepage, intakes
Ben Schmidt Freeland, 8 seepage tile
Richard Maatz Walter, 22

Tom Nelson - renew Agassiz, 26 seepage, intakes
Donn Larson Arena, 16

seepage, main tile, intakes, lift pump
seepage, main tile, intakes

seepage, main tile, intakes
seepage, main, intakes, culvert

seepage, main tile, intakes, lift pump

Cori Bothun Providence, 33

Cori Bothun Providence, 28 seepage tile, intakes
Gary Bauler Hamlin, 17 & 8

Brian Fernholz LQP, 14 seepage, main tile
Gary Peterson OshKosh, 17

Warren Trygestad Perry, 24 reshaping ditch
Ryan Smith - renewal Perry, 35

Greg Brown Baxter, 33 seepage, intakes
Cori Bothun Riverside, 29 seepage, intakes
Donn Streich Mehurin, 3

seepage, main tile, intakes
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2024 drainage conference Roiland, Brehmer, Hastad

ESRI

Rinke Noonan Attorney @ Law
Valley Office Products
Rodney Hansen

Richard Mortenson

Patrick Johnson

Brent Mortenson

MCIT

MADI

MADI

Eric Stahl

LQP County Auditor/Treasurer
City of Madison

LQP County Auditor/Treasurer
LQP County Auditor/Treasurer

Debit Card
Adobe Acrobat Pro
Best Western Kelly Inn

PARK EXPENSE:

LQP County Environmental Office
Ag Plus Cooperative

Runnings

GIS license

monthly retainer, CD #42

three hole punch, staple removers
12 nuisance beaver

22 nuisance beaver

9 nuisance beaver

80 nuisance beaver

insurance on Kubota

MN Assn of Drainage inspectors 2024 dues
conference registration - Roiland
mileage reimbursement

February postage

shop water, sewer, electric

health insurance

eye, life, dental, LTD, John Hancock

yearly subscription

Roiland room reservation for MADI conference

park cell phone
unleaded & wintermaster
metal sign, lubricator diesel treat

$780.00
$5,455.00
$739.50
$16.28
$300.00
$550.00
$225.00
$2,000.00
$192.00
$50.00
$50.00
$23.51
$98.83
$127.95
$12,510.67
$2,494.99

$256.37
$134.02

$41.23
$103.03
$20.98



Midco

Canby Builders

Canby True Value

Olson Sanitation

Lincoln Pipestone Rural Water

DITCH EXPENSE:

park internet

quart of stain,lumber

taping kinfe, frog tape, duct tape, foam, 1" brush,trim shield
February trash

park water

$70.00
$85.29
$38.11
$90.51
$51.89
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