LQP-YB WATERSHED DISTRICT

600 6th Street Suite #7 Madison, MN 56256 **MEETING #649**

Regular Monthly Meeting with ZOOM option

TIME: 10:00 a.m. Location: LQP Commissioner Room

10:00 a.m. Call meeting to order - Chairman

Additions to Agenda - Chairman

Agenda Meeting Times:

10:05 a.m. 1W1P projects for approval - Loran Haas, section 8, Florida Twp, 10:20 a.m. Staff reports (Abby, Eric, Jen, Jared, Cindy) Gary Robertson - tiling permit 10:45 a.m. 11:00 a.m.

11:15 a.m. 11:30 a.m. 11:45 a.m. 12:00 p.m.

Treasurer's Report Secretary Report #648

NEXT MEETING DATE:

Wednesday, April 3, 2024 @ 10:00 a.m.

Administrator Report:

CD #42 final hearing - Tuesday, April 9, 2024 in LQP County Commissioners Room possible wind tower on R-6

rules update

2nd year pasture rent due

Eric 6 month review to be on the 11th

Invenergy - recently acquired Bitter Root Wind - March 20th, 6:00 p.m. Marshall, MN Golf course - landowner dinner

MCIT - April 4, 2024 around 11:00 - building assessment @ park

PERMITS:

Roy Tonn Lake Shore, 17 Clean twp road ditch Tony Ludvigson Perry, 13 seepage, main tile Riverside, 22 bridge replacement BNSF, Eli Ellis Cerro Gordo, 10 seepage, main,intakes Jacob Dove Jacob Dove Cerro Gordo, 10 seepage ,main, intakes, move pump

Gary Robertson Maxwell, 34 seepage, intakes Camp Release, 27 seepage tile Aaron Enevoldsen

Camp Release, 26 Aaron Enevoldsen seepage tile

Baxter, 16 seepage, main tile, intakes Brian Lee

Aaron Olson	Arena, 34	seepage, main tile, intakes, lift pump
Steve Kemen	Hamlin, 16	seepage, intakes
Ben Schmidt	Freeland, 8	seepage tile
Richard Maatz	Walter, 22	main tile, moving pump
Tom Nelson - renew	Agassiz, 26	seepage, intakes
Donn Larson	Arena, 16	seepage, main tile, intakes, lift pump
Cori Bothun	Providence, 33	seepage, main tile, intakes
Cori Bothun	Providence, 28	seepage tile, intakes
Gary Bauler	Hamlin, 17 & 8	seepage, main tile, intakes
Brian Fernholz	LQP, 14	seepage, main tile
Gary Peterson	OshKosh, 17	seepage, main, intakes, culvert
Warren Trygestad	Perry, 24	reshaping ditch
Ryan Smith - renewal	Perry, 35	seepage, main tile, intakes, lift pump
Greg Brown	Baxter, 33	seepage, intakes
Cori Bothun	Riverside, 29	seepage, intakes
Donn Streich	Mehurin, 3	seepage, main tile, intakes

OLD NATIONAL BANK - General Ac *-

UNITED PRAIRIE BANK - GENERA	<u>L</u>	
Association of MN Counties	2024 drainage conference Roiland, Brehmer, Hastad	\$780.00
ESRI	GIS license	\$5,455.00
Rinke Noonan Attorney @ Law	monthly retainer, CD #42	\$739.50
Valley Office Products	three hole punch, staple removers	\$16.28
Rodney Hansen	12 nuisance beaver	\$300.00
Richard Mortenson	22 nuisance beaver	\$550.00
Patrick Johnson	9 nuisance beaver	\$225.00
Brent Mortenson	80 nuisance beaver	\$2,000.00
MCIT	insurance on Kubota	\$192.00
MADI	MN Assn of Drainage inspectors 2024 dues	\$50.00
MADI	conference registration - Roiland	\$50.00
Eric Stahl	mileage reimbursement	\$23.51
LQP County Auditor/Treasurer	February postage	\$98.83
City of Madison	shop water, sewer, electric	\$127.95
LQP County Auditor/Treasurer	health insurance	\$12,510.67
LQP County Auditor/Treasurer	eye, life, dental, LTD, John Hancock	\$2,494.99
Debit Card		
Adobe Acrobat Pro	yearly subscription	\$256.37
Best Western Kelly Inn	Roiland room reservation for MADI conference	\$134.02

PARK EXPENSE:		
LQP County Environmental Office	park cell phone	\$41.23
Ag Plus Cooperative	unleaded & wintermaster	\$103.03
Runnings	metal sign, lubricator diesel treat	\$20.98

Midco	park internet	\$70.00
Canby Builders	quart of stain,lumber	\$85.29
Canby True Value	taping kinfe, frog tape, duct tape, foam, 1" brush,trim shield	\$38.11
Olson Sanitation	February trash	\$90.51
Lincoln Pipestone Rural Water	park water	\$51.89

DITCH EXPENSE: